## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

**BLUE RIDGE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT** 



SUSAN K. TREADAWAY District Attorney

Cherokee County Justice Center 90 North Street, Suite 390 Canton, GA 30114

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## District Attorney Susan K. Treadaway is Appointed to Georgia Board of Public Safety

**February 9, 2024** – The Office of the District Attorney announces that Gov. Brian P. Kemp has appointed District Attorney Susan K. Treadaway to the Georgia Board of Public Safety. Earlier this week, Gov. Kemp swore in District Attorney Treadaway during a ceremony at the Capitol.

Those in attendance included state senators, other state officials, and representatives from law enforcement agencies and the District Attorney's Office.

The Board of Public Safety plays a crucial role in maintaining the safety and security of all Georgians through comprehensive oversight of public safety, including law enforcement and transportation safety.

In addition, the Board is tasked with direct oversight of the Georgia State Patrol (GSP), the Georgia Bureau of Investigation (GBI), and the Department of Public Safety (DPS). The Board is charged with ensuring that these state agencies operate efficiently and effectively by adhering to the highest standards of law enforcement and public safety. This includes overseeing training standards for officers, the enforcement of laws and regulations, and the implementation of initiatives designed to enhance the safety and security of the public as well as outreach programs.

"I am grateful for the trust that Gov. Kemp has placed in me with this appointment, which provides the opportunity to have direct input overseeing these state agencies," said District Attorney Susan K. Treadaway. "The responsibility is great, but the benefits to Cherokee County are also great. I look forward to working alongside other board members and state leaders from across the law enforcement spectrum who share the same commitment to their communities and the State of Georgia."

###

The Office of the District Attorney for the Blue Ridge Judicial Circuit is committed to seeking justice, acting with integrity, and collaborating with partner agencies in the criminal justice system in order to protect the citizens of Cherokee County and the State of Georgia.

CONTACT: Cyndi Crossland Public Information Officer cbcrossland@cherokeega.com 770-479-1488